Clty of Euclld

Charged Party
CASC IuIBER. BS-ULP-S-OZOG

_ DISHISSAL OF UHFAIR LABOR PRACTICE CH&RGE
AR (Opin on Attached) Pl g

,fore ’Chairman Day. Vice Chairnan Sheehan. and Board Heuber th

The Euclld Ftre Fighters Assoclat‘lon, Local.. #337 (Charging Party) has

d: an ‘unfalr Jabor practice charge against the City of Euclid" (Charged

" The.charge alleges that ‘the Charged Party violated Ohlo " Revised

odeé . ction-iﬂw 11 by ctrculating letters stating that because of- a fact
nde_ s report.certain fire -Fighters and’ dlspatchers would have: 'to:bi

'?The-;Charge 'lleges that these letters were niled at a tine vhen

Pursuant t0. Ohlo Revtsed Code Sectlon 4\17 12 the Board conducted an-
Investigation of thisi‘charge, ~The 1investigation reveals ‘that there ts no .

‘probable cause to belteve that the.Charged Party has violated Ohio’ Revtsed :
-Code_Section 4117.11.. For the .reasons stated In- the attached Oplnion
t d‘by reference. the Board dismisses th’ls matter. :
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